Mesa Council Chambers

Clty Of M esa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az

Legislation Details
File #: 14-1134
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/1/2014

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Landscape Maintenance Services for Zone 2 (Districts 2
and 5) - Parks, Retention Basins and Sports Fields for the Parks, Recreation and Commercial
Facilities Department (PRCF)
This contract encompasses Landscape Maintenance Services for PRCF for the Zones 1, 2 and 4.
This increase is necessary to add landscaping maintenance services for the Desert Trails Park
($14,520). When factoring in previous management approved increases for Zone 4 ($14,584 for the
new Sagebrush Park and a walkway at the Dobson PD), this increase now requires Council approval.
Parks, Recreation and Commercial Facilities, and Purchasing recommend authorizing a dollar-limit
increase of $14,520.00 with Mariposa Landscape Arizona, Inc. This will increase the Zone 2 amount
from $751,713.43 to $766,233.43 annually and the overall contract value to $2,414,019.77 annually,
based on estimated requirements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

